ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024
Round - 1, ESS 1 : Blackshots Stadium, Thurrock - Thursday 9th May 2024

Junior Boys
Posn Points School
1 516 The Campion School, Hornchurch
2 510 Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Westcliff-on-Sea
3 326 Gable Hall, Stanford le Hope
4 323 St Bonaventures, Forest Gate
5 317 William Edwards School, Grays
6 314 The Billericay School, Billericay
7 313 Chase High School, Westcliff-on-Sea
8 300 West Hatch High School, Chigwell
9 296 Brentwood School, Brentwood
10 267 Orsett Heath Academy, Grays
11 254 Chigwell School, Chigwell
12 236 Thorpe Hall School, Southend-on-Sea
13 184 Southchurch High School, Southend-on-Sea
Junior Girls
Posn Points School
1 360 Westcliff High School for Girls, Westcliff-on-Sea
2 348 Brentwood School, Brentwood
3 301 Thorpe Hall School, Southend-on-Sea
4 288 William Edwards School, Grays
5 259 Shoeburyness High School, Shoebury
6 249 Chase High School, Westcliff-on-Sea
7 228 Gable Hall, Stanford le Hope
8 218 Chigwell School, Chigwell
9 206 West Hatch High School, Chigwell
10 197 The Billericay School, Billericay
11 146 Southchurch High School, Southend-on-Sea
12 122 Orsett Heath Academy, Grays
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Intermediate Boys

Posn Points
563
492
457
404
392
352
335
295
272
254
247
227
222
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Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Westcliff-on-Sea

The Campion School, Hornchurch
Brentwood School, Brentwood
Chase High School, Westcliff-on-Sea
The Billericay School, Billericay
William Edwards School, Grays
Gable Hall, Stanford le Hope

St Bonaventures, Forest Gate
Thorpe Hall School, Southend-on-Sea
Chigwell School, Chigwell

West Hatch High School, Chigwell
Southchurch High School, Southend-on-Sea
Orsett Heath Academy, Grays

Intermediate Girls

Posn Points
445
363
290
289
212
167
152
138
121
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School

Brentwood School,

Thorpe Hall School, Southend-on-Sea
William Edwards School, Grays

Westcliff High School for Girls, Westcliff-on-Sea

Chase High School,

The Billericay School, Billericay
West Hatch High School, Chigwell
Chigwell School,

Orsett Heath Academy,
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