ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024 Round - 1, ESS 1 : Blackshots Stadium, Thurrock - Thursday 9th May 2024

Junior Boys

Posn	Points	School
1	516	The Campion School, Hornchurch
2	510	Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Westcliff-on-Sea
3	326	Gable Hall, Stanford le Hope
4	323	St Bonaventures, Forest Gate
5	317	William Edwards School, Grays
6	314	The Billericay School, Billericay
7	313	Chase High School, Westcliff-on-Sea
8	300	West Hatch High School, Chigwell
9	296	Brentwood School, Brentwood
10	267	Orsett Heath Academy, Grays
11	254	Chigwell School, Chigwell
12	236	Thorpe Hall School, Southend-on-Sea
13	184	Southchurch High School, Southend-on-Sea

Junior Girls

Posn	Points	School
1	360	Westcliff High School for Girls, Westcliff-on-Sea
2	348	Brentwood School, Brentwood
3	301	Thorpe Hall School, Southend-on-Sea
4	288	William Edwards School, Grays
5	259	Shoeburyness High School, Shoebury
6	249	Chase High School, Westcliff-on-Sea
7	228	Gable Hall, Stanford le Hope
8	218	Chigwell School, Chigwell
9	206	West Hatch High School, Chigwell
10	197	The Billericay School, Billericay
11	146	Southchurch High School, Southend-on-Sea
12	122	Orsett Heath Academy, Grays

ESAA English Schools' Track and Field Cup 2024 Round - 1, ESS 1 : Blackshots Stadium, Thurrock - Thursday 9th May 2024

Intermediate Boys

Posn	Points	
1	563	Westcliff High School for Boys Academy, Westcliff-on-Sea
2	492	The Campion School, Hornchurch
3	457	Brentwood School, Brentwood
4	404	Chase High School, Westcliff-on-Sea
5	392	The Billericay School, Billericay
6	352	William Edwards School, Grays
7	335	Gable Hall, Stanford le Hope
8	295	St Bonaventures, Forest Gate
9	272	Thorpe Hall School, Southend-on-Sea
10	254	Chigwell School, Chigwell
11	247	West Hatch High School, Chigwell
12	227	Southchurch High School, Southend-on-Sea
13	222	Orsett Heath Academy, Grays

Intermediate Girls

Posn	Points	School
1	445	Brentwood School,
2	363	Thorpe Hall School, Southend-on-Sea
3	290	William Edwards School, Grays
4	289	Westcliff High School for Girls, Westcliff-on-Sea
5	212	Chase High School,
6	167	The Billericay School, Billericay
7	152	West Hatch High School, Chigwell
8	138	Chigwell School,
9	121	Orsett Heath Academy,